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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Naz Ss Anno CAP LOCALITÀ Campo Scalinata Tempo Dist.

U20M (1)
1 74 BESOMI TOMMASO USC / PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI M 2002 6950 TESSERETE 0h21'09 (1) 0h41'55 (1) 48'39,1 -

M40 (5)
1 27 STAMPANONI ELIA USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI M 1977 6954 BIGORIO 0h21'44 (1) 0h44'06 (1) 50'48,2 -
2 13 BADÀ STEVEN GOV SUI M 1975 6653 VERSCIO 0h22'11 (2) 52'32,9 + 1'44,7
3 47 ROSSETTI EDO SFG LOCARNO SUI M 1972 6528 CAMORINO 0h45'38 (2) 53'09,5 + 2'21,3
4 26 FORNI RUBEN MOESARUNNERS SUI M 1975 6537 GRONO 0h23'27 (3) 0h47'39 (3) 56'00,8 + 5'12,6
5 23 GENERELLI ANGELO GOV SUI M 1975 6672 GORDEVIO ( CH ) 0h54'51 (4) 1h03'25,8 + 12'37,6

M50 (2)
1 65 MASSERA FABIO SAIM SUI M 1968 6810 ISONE 0h21'47 (1) 0h44'13 (1) 51'26,5 -
2 31 OBERTI MARCO RCB SUI M 1964 6710 BIASCA 0h25'21 (2) 0h53'04 (2) 1h01'43,0 + 10'16,5

M60 (4)
1 35 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA SUI M 1959 6527 LODRINO 0h26'07 (1) 0h52'53 (1) 1h01'38,1 -
2 34 MURI GIORGIO MOESA RUNNERS SUI M 1955 6503 BELLINZONA 0h28'04 (2) 0h55'59 (2) 1h04'53,7 + 3'15,6
3 64 MARTINELLI PATRIZIO SPL SUI M 1953 6673 MAGGIA 0h28'25 (3) 0h57'05 (3) 1h05'37,1 + 3'59,0
4 73 BESOMI MATTEO USC / BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI M 1960 6950 TESSERETE 0h28'52 (4) 0h58'02 (4) 1h06'49,4 + 5'11,3

W (2)
1 2 STAMPANONI PAOLA GAB BELLINZONA SUI F 1985 6954 BIGORIO 0h22'10 (1) 0h44'19 (1) 51'23,1 -
2 1 QUARANTINI SARA RC BELLINZONA SUI F 1989 6962 VIGANELLO 0h32'59 (2) 1h08'23 (2) 1h19'43,7 + 28'20,6

W50 (1)
1 52 VOLLMEIER-CASANOVA PAOLA SAM MASSAGNO SUI F 1967 6965 CADRO 0h25'08 (1) 0h52'12 (1) 1h00'40,7 -

fbern
Timbro
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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Naz Anno CAP LOCALITÀ Campo Scalinata Tempo Dist.

U20M (1)
1 74 BESOMI TOMMASO USC / PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI 2002 6950 TESSERETE 0h21'09 (1) 0h41'55 (1) 48'39,1 -

M20 (13)
1 60 BONARDI  MANUEL ATL. PIDAGGIA 1528 ITA 1987 22010 CARLAZZO 0h20'23 (1) 0h41'12 (1) 48'00,6 -
2 11 DADÒ SAMUELE SUI 1994 6690 CAVERGNO 0h21'21 (2) 0h42'48 (2) 49'35,4 + 1'34,8
3 71 ZANINI FAUSTO DELO VERTICAL COACHING SUI 1990 6690 CAVERGNO 0h21'38 (3) 0h43'10 (3) 49'59,7 + 1'59,1
4 14 MARTIGNONI LUCA SUI 1993 6616 LOSONE 0h21'49 (4) 0h44'30 (4) 51'45,9 + 3'45,3
5 18 SEDDIO JAIR JARRET SUI 1988 6968 SONVICO 0h23'47 (5) 0h47'49 (5) 55'17,7 + 7'17,1
6 77 MONIGHETTI LORENZO SUI 1991 6513 MONTE CARASSO 0h24'45 (6) 0h50'12 (7,-1) 57'42,3 + 9'41,7
7 44 DEL BELLO ALAN SUI 1982 6516 CUGNASCO 0h25'03 (7) 0h50'04 (6,+1) 58'11,4 + 10'10,8
8 17 MOCETTINI SAMUEL B.A.L.F. TEAM SUI 2001 6592 S. ANTONINO 0h26'55 (9) 0h52'46 (8,+1) 1h01'00,0 + 12'59,4
9 68 MONGA STEFANO ITA 1989 22010 S.NAZZARO VAL CAVARGNA 0h26'13 (8) 0h53'10 (9,-1) 1h01'37,1 + 13'36,5

10 61 DEVAUX ALAIN CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1993 6597 AGARONE 0h28'47 (11) 0h57'45 (10,+ 1h06'51,4 + 18'50,8
11 15 BARUSCO FABIO OCR TICINO SUI 1986 6987 CASLANO 0h29'10 (13) 0h57'46 (11,+ 1h07'05,1 + 19'04,5
12 10 MARZULLO DAVIDE SCENIC TRAIL ROCK GOATS SUI 1986 6900 LUGANO 0h27'28 (10) 0h57'49 (12,-2 1h07'21,1 + 19'20,5
13 20 GRASSI LUCA ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 15-28 ITA 1985 22018 PORLEZZA 0h28'53 (12) 1h00'46 (13,-1 1h10'44,1 + 22'43,5

M40 (11)
1 27 STAMPANONI ELIA USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI 1977 6954 BIGORIO 0h21'44 (1) 0h44'06 (1) 50'48,2 -
2 13 BADÀ STEVEN GOV SUI 1975 6653 VERSCIO 0h22'11 (2) 52'32,9 + 1'44,7
3 47 ROSSETTI EDO SFG LOCARNO SUI 1972 6528 CAMORINO 0h45'38 (2) 53'09,5 + 2'21,3
4 21 RAMELLI HEIKO - SUI 1980 6672 GORDEVIO 0h23'42 (4) 0h47'47 (4) 55'25,3 + 4'37,1
5 26 FORNI RUBEN MOESARUNNERS SUI 1975 6537 GRONO 0h23'27 (3) 0h47'39 (3) 56'00,8 + 5'12,6
6 25 MALNATI ANDREA OCR TICINO SUI 1977 6805 MEZZOVICO 0h24'50 (5) 0h50'34 (5) 58'49,0 + 8'00,8
7 23 GENERELLI ANGELO GOV SUI 1975 6672 GORDEVIO ( CH ) 0h54'51 (6) 1h03'25,8 + 12'37,6
8 22 AGRESTI FRANCIS TRI TEAM TICINO FRA 1975 6528 CAMORINO 0h29'01 (6) 1h00'53 (7,-1) 1h11'12,9 + 20'24,7
9 48 PIAZZA MATTEO BRADIPI DEL MOTTARONE SUI 1977 6924 SORENGO 0h31'56 (8) 1h04'36 (8) 1h15'01,8 + 24'13,6

10 24 FARAON  GABRIELE HORIZON FITNESS SUI 1974 6933 MUZZANO 0h31'40 (7) 1h05'20 (9,-2) 1h15'26,6 + 24'38,4
11 72 MARTINI ANDRES SUI 1977 6962 VIGANELLO

ISONE

1h17'58 (10) 1h29'18,5 + 38'30,3

M50 (8)
1 65 MASSERA FABIO SAIM SUI 1968 6810 0h21'47 (1) 0h44'13 (1) 51'26,5 -
2 69 UBOLDI DIMITRI TEAM IMMOPROGRAMM SUI 1970 6516 CUGNASCO 0h24'22 (2) 0h48'58 (2) 57'15,0 + 5'48,5
3 29 MORISOLI PAOLO RTMC SUI 1970 6513 MONTE CARASSO 0h25'06 (3) 0h50'27 (3) 58'25,6 + 6'59,1
4 31 OBERTI MARCO RCB SUI 1964 6710 BIASCA 0h25'21 (4) 0h53'04 (4) 1h01'43,0 + 10'16,5
5 32 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO USC CAPRIASCHESE ITA 1962 22023 CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 0h26'52 (6) 0h53'32 (5,+1) 1h02'17,4 + 10'50,9
6 28 ZOPPI STEFANO - SUI 1971 6672 GORDEVIO 0h26'47 (5) 0h54'14 (6,-1) 1h03'05,8 + 11'39,3
7 66 BEFFA DINO SUI 1970 6780 AIROLO 0h47'09 (8) 1h31'06 (8) 1h44'09,2 + 52'42,7

Squalificato (1)
DSQ 33 CHEDA STEFANO - SUI 1962 6673 MAGGIA 0h27'48 (7) 0h56'01 (7) Squalificato

M60 (7)
1 35 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA SUI 1959 6527 LODRINO 0h26'07 (1) 0h52'53 (1) 1h01'38,1 -
2 34 MURI GIORGIO MOESA RUNNERS SUI 1955 6503 BELLINZONA 0h28'04 (2) 0h55'59 (2) 1h04'53,7 + 3'15,6

fbern
Timbro
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M60  (seguente)
3 64 MARTINELLI PATRIZIO SPL SUI 1953 6673 MAGGIA 0h28'25 (3) 0h57'05 (3) 1h05'37,1 + 3'59,0
4 73 BESOMI MATTEO USC / BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI 1960 6950 TESSERETE 0h28'52 (4) 0h58'02 (4) 1h06'49,4 + 5'11,3
5 67 LEONARDI NELLO SCI CLUB BEDRETTO SUI 1952 6781 BEDRETTO 0h31'36 (5) 1h02'49 (5) 1h12'59,8 + 11'21,7
6 49 LANINI BRUNO DELO VERTICAL TEAM SUI 1954 6598 TENERO 0h51'23 (6) 1h31'05 (6) 1h43'57,9 + 42'19,8
7 37 BERNASCONI GIANFRANCO PERFORMANCE SPORT SUI 1949 6600 MURALTO 0h55'40 (7) 1h42'22 (7) 1h58'56,4 + 57'18,3

W (7)
1 2 STAMPANONI PAOLA GAB BELLINZONA SUI 1985 6954 BIGORIO 0h22'10 (1) 0h44'19 (1) 51'23,1 -
2 55 BARLOGGIO STEFANIA CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1983 6516 CUGNASCO 0h26'53 (2) 0h54'44 (2) 1h03'23,2 + 12'00,1
3 42 SEDDIO LETIZIA SUI 1994 6760 FAIDO 0h28'30 (3) 0h57'39 (3) 1h07'08,7 + 15'45,6
4 54 TOSONE CRISTINA ITA 1991 6900 LUGANO 0h30'41 (4) 1h00'28 (4) 1h10'17,5 + 18'54,4
5 53 OGGIAN JOELLE SUI 1993 6808 TORRICELLA 0h31'14 (5) 1h04'04 (5) 1h14'27,2 + 23'04,1
6 1 QUARANTINI SARA RC BELLINZONA SUI 1989 6962 VIGANELLO 0h32'59 (6) 1h08'23 (6) 1h19'43,7 + 28'20,6
7 70 MASTRODICASA EBRISA OCR TICINO ITA 1990 6702 CLARO 0h34'01 (7) 1h09'51 (7) 1h20'35,5 + 29'12,4

W40 (8)
1 5 TUNESI MELANIE SUI 1976 6596 GORDOLA 0h25'02 (1) 0h51'13 (1) 59'53,2 -
2 3 LEONARDI ORSO LEDA TEAM GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI 1974 6803 CAMIGNOLO 0h27'14 (2) 1h02'38,4 + 2'45,2
3 4 BIANDA FLAVIA - SUI 1981 6616 LOSONE 0h29'54 (4) 0h59'56 (2,+2) 1h09'37,5 + 9'44,3
4 56 LUPATINI MONICA CDO BIKE&RUN SUI 1974 6516 CUGNASCO 0h30'00 (6) 1h00'22 (4,+2) 1h09'40,3 + 9'47,1
5 58 SOLARI SIMONA RUNNING BLENIO SUI 1977 6718 OLIVONE 0h30'01 (7) 1h00'21 (3,+4) 1h09'57,6 + 10'04,4
6 6 GALUSERO DORIS GAMBAGHISA SUI 1980 6533 LUMINO 0h29'50 (3) 1h00'31 (5,-2) 1h10'03,4 + 10'10,2
7 7 BERNASCONI-HAUKE ALESSANDRA MÖVAT SUI 1973 6515 GUDO 0h29'57 (5) 1h01'29 (6,-1) 1h11'40,3 + 11'47,1
8 57 SOLARI MOROSI ADA RUNNING BLENIO SUI 1973 6717 DANGIO-TORRE 0h33'40 (8) 1h07'16 (7,+1) 1h17'56,0 + 18'02,8

W50 (6)
1 52 VOLLMEIER-CASANOVA PAOLA SAM MASSAGNO SUI 1967 6965 CADRO 0h25'08 (1) 0h52'12 (1) 1h00'40,7 -
2 62 PUGNI-PEDROTTI CHIARA SUI 1970 6616 LOSONE 0h27'11 (2) 0h54'49 (2) 1h03'54,1 + 3'13,4
3 9 DELL'ERA CRISTINA TEAM BEPP SUI 1969 6702 CLARO 0h28'13 (3) 0h56'36 (3) 1h05'47,8 + 5'07,1
4 43 CHEDA PANTINI LARA - SUI 1971 6659 CAMEDO 0h30'05 (4) 1h00'58 (4) 1h12'41,8 + 12'01,1
5 8 CAMPANA GRAZIANA SUI 1967 6952 CANOBBIO 0h32'51 (5) 1h05'57 (5) 1h16'20,8 + 15'40,1
6 59 BIANCHI NICLA RUNNING BLENIO SUI 1964 6718 OLIVONE 0h33'52 (6) 1h08'09 (6) 1h18'46,5 + 18'05,8

fbern
Timbro
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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Naz Ss Anno CAP LOCALITÀ Campo Scalinata Tempo Dist.

1 60 BONARDI  MANUEL ATL. PIDAGGIA 1528 ITA M 1987 22010 CARLAZZO 0h20'23 (1) 0h41'12 (1) 48'00,6 -
2 74 BESOMI TOMMASO USC / PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI M 2002 6950 TESSERETE 0h21'09 (2) 0h41'55 (2) 48'39,1 + 38,5
3 11 DADÒ SAMUELE SUI M 1994 6690 CAVERGNO 0h21'21 (3) 0h42'48 (3) 49'35,4 + 1'34,8
4 71 ZANINI FAUSTO DELO VERTICAL COACHING SUI M 1990 6690 CAVERGNO 0h21'38 (4) 0h43'10 (4) 49'59,7 + 1'59,1
5 27 STAMPANONI ELIA USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI M 1977 6954 BIGORIO 0h21'44 (5) 0h44'06 (5) 50'48,2 + 2'47,6
6 65 MASSERA FABIO SAIM SUI M 1968 6810 ISONE 0h21'47 (6) 0h44'13 (6) 51'26,5 + 3'25,9
7 14 MARTIGNONI LUCA SUI M 1993 6616 LOSONE 0h21'49 (7) 0h44'30 (7) 51'45,9 + 3'45,3
8 13 BADÀ STEVEN GOV SUI M 1975 6653 VERSCIO 0h22'11 (8) 52'32,9 + 4'32,3
9 47 ROSSETTI EDO SFG LOCARNO SUI M 1972 6528 CAMORINO 0h45'38 (8) 53'09,5 + 5'08,9

10 18 SEDDIO JAIR JARRET SUI M 1988 6968 SONVICO 0h23'47 (11) 0h47'49 (11) 55'17,7 + 7'17,1
11 21 RAMELLI HEIKO - SUI M 1980 6672 GORDEVIO 0h23'42 (10) 0h47'47 (10) 55'25,3 + 7'24,7
12 26 FORNI RUBEN MOESARUNNERS SUI M 1975 6537 GRONO 0h23'27 (9) 0h47'39 (9) 56'00,8 + 8'00,2
13 69 UBOLDI DIMITRI TEAM IMMOPROGRAMM SUI M 1970 6516 CUGNASCO 0h24'22 (12) 0h48'58 (12) 57'15,0 + 9'14,4
14 77 MONIGHETTI LORENZO SUI M 1991 6513 MONTE CARASSO 0h24'45 (13) 0h50'12 (14,-1 57'42,3 + 9'41,7
15 44 DEL BELLO ALAN SUI M 1982 6516 CUGNASCO 0h25'03 (15) 0h50'04 (13,+ 58'11,4 + 10'10,8
16 29 MORISOLI PAOLO RTMC SUI M 1970 6513 MONTE CARASSO 0h25'06 (16) 0h50'27 (15,+ 58'25,6 + 10'25,0
17 25 MALNATI ANDREA OCR TICINO SUI M 1977 6805 MEZZOVICO 0h24'50 (14) 0h50'34 (16,-2 58'49,0 + 10'48,4
18 17 MOCETTINI SAMUEL B.A.L.F. TEAM SUI M 2001 6592 S. ANTONINO 0h26'55 (22) 0h52'46 (17,+ 1h01'00,0 + 12'59,4
19 68 MONGA STEFANO ITA M 1989 22010 S.NAZZARO VAL CAVARGNA 0h26'13 (19) 0h53'10 (20,-1 1h01'37,1 + 13'36,5
20 35 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA SUI M 1959 6527 LODRINO 0h26'07 (18) 0h52'53 (18) 1h01'38,1 + 13'37,5
21 31 OBERTI MARCO RCB SUI M 1964 6710 BIASCA 0h25'21 (17) 0h53'04 (19,-2 1h01'43,0 + 13'42,4
22 32 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO USC CAPRIASCHESE ITA M 1962 22023 CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 0h26'52 (21) 0h53'32 (21) 1h02'17,4 + 14'16,8
23 28 ZOPPI STEFANO - SUI M 1971 6672 GORDEVIO 0h26'47 (20) 0h54'14 (22,-2 1h03'05,8 + 15'05,2
24 23 GENERELLI ANGELO GOV SUI M 1975 6672 GORDEVIO ( CH ) 0h54'51 (23) 1h03'25,8 + 15'25,2
25 34 MURI GIORGIO MOESA RUNNERS SUI M 1955 6503 BELLINZONA 0h28'04 (25) 0h55'59 (24,+ 1h04'53,7 + 16'53,1
26 64 MARTINELLI PATRIZIO SPL SUI M 1953 6673 MAGGIA 0h28'25 (26) 0h57'05 (26) 1h05'37,1 + 17'36,5
27 73 BESOMI MATTEO USC / BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI M 1960 6950 TESSERETE 0h28'52 (28) 0h58'02 (30,-2 1h06'49,4 + 18'48,8
28 61 DEVAUX ALAIN CDO BIKE&RUN SUI M 1993 6597 AGARONE 0h28'47 (27) 0h57'45 (27) 1h06'51,4 + 18'50,8
29 15 BARUSCO FABIO OCR TICINO SUI M 1986 6987 CASLANO 0h29'10 (31) 0h57'46 (28,+ 1h07'05,1 + 19'04,5
30 10 MARZULLO DAVIDE SCENIC TRAIL ROCK GOATS SUI M 1986 6900 LUGANO 0h27'28 (23) 0h57'49 (29,-6 1h07'21,1 + 19'20,5
31 20 GRASSI LUCA ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 15-28 ITA M 1985 22018 PORLEZZA 0h28'53 (29) 1h00'46 (31,-2 1h10'44,1 + 22'43,5
32 22 AGRESTI FRANCIS TRI TEAM TICINO FRA M 1975 6528 CAMORINO 0h29'01 (30) 1h00'53 (32,-2 1h11'12,9 + 23'12,3
33 67 LEONARDI NELLO SCI CLUB BEDRETTO SUI M 1952 6781 BEDRETTO 0h31'36 (32) 1h02'49 (33,-1 1h12'59,8 + 24'59,2
34 48 PIAZZA MATTEO BRADIPI DEL MOTTARONE SUI M 1977 6924 SORENGO 0h31'56 (34) 1h04'36 (34) 1h15'01,8 + 27'01,2
35 24 FARAON  GABRIELE HORIZON FITNESS SUI M 1974 6933 MUZZANO 0h31'40 (33) 1h05'20 (35,-2 1h15'26,6 + 27'26,0
36 72 MARTINI ANDRES SUI M 1977 6962 VIGANELLO 1h17'58 (36) 1h29'18,5 + 41'17,9
37 49 LANINI BRUNO DELO VERTICAL TEAM SUI M 1954 6598 TENERO 0h51'23 (36) 1h31'05 (37,-1 1h43'57,9 + 55'57,3
38 66 BEFFA DINO SUI M 1970 6780 AIROLO 0h47'09 (35) 1h31'06 (38,-3 1h44'09,2 + 56'08,6
39 37 BERNASCONI GIANFRANCO PERFORMANCE SPORT SUI M 1949 6600 MURALTO 0h55'40 (37) 1h42'22 (39,-2 1h58'56,4 + 1h10'55,8

Squalificato (1)
DSQ 33 CHEDA STEFANO - SUI M 1962 6673 MAGGIA 0h27'48 (24) 0h56'01 (25,-1 Squalificato

fbern
Timbro
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1 2 STAMPANONI PAOLA GAB BELLINZONA SUI F 1985 6954 BIGORIO 0h22'10 (1) 0h44'19 (1) 51'23,1 -
2 5 TUNESI MELANIE SUI F 1976 6596 GORDOLA 0h25'02 (2) 0h51'13 (2) 59'53,2 + 8'30,1
3 52 VOLLMEIER-CASANOVA PAOLA SAM MASSAGNO SUI F 1967 6965 CADRO 0h25'08 (3) 0h52'12 (3) 1h00'40,7 + 9'17,6
4 3 LEONARDI ORSO LEDA TEAM GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI F 1974 6803 CAMIGNOLO 0h27'14 (6) 1h02'38,4 + 11'15,3
5 55 BARLOGGIO STEFANIA CDO BIKE&RUN SUI F 1983 6516 CUGNASCO 0h26'53 (4) 0h54'44 (4) 1h03'23,2 + 12'00,1
6 62 PUGNI-PEDROTTI CHIARA SUI F 1970 6616 LOSONE 0h27'11 (5) 0h54'49 (5) 1h03'54,1 + 12'31,0
7 9 DELL'ERA CRISTINA TEAM BEPP SUI F 1969 6702 CLARO 0h28'13 (7) 0h56'36 (6,+1) 1h05'47,8 + 14'24,7
8 42 SEDDIO LETIZIA SUI F 1994 6760 FAIDO 0h28'30 (8) 0h57'39 (7,+1) 1h07'08,7 + 15'45,6
9 4 BIANDA FLAVIA - SUI F 1981 6616 LOSONE 0h29'54 (10) 0h59'56 (8,+2) 1h09'37,5 + 18'14,4

10 56 LUPATINI MONICA CDO BIKE&RUN SUI F 1974 6516 CUGNASCO 0h30'00 (12) 1h00'22 (10,+2 1h09'40,3 + 18'17,2
11 58 SOLARI SIMONA RUNNING BLENIO SUI F 1977 6718 OLIVONE 0h30'01 (13) 1h00'21 (9,+4) 1h09'57,6 + 18'34,5
12 6 GALUSERO DORIS GAMBAGHISA SUI F 1980 6533 LUMINO 0h29'50 (9) 1h00'31 (12,-3) 1h10'03,4 + 18'40,3
13 54 TOSONE CRISTINA ITA F 1991 6900 LUGANO 0h30'41 (15) 1h00'28 (11,+4 1h10'17,5 + 18'54,4
14 7 BERNASCONI-HAUKE ALESSANDRA MÖVAT SUI F 1973 6515 GUDO 0h29'57 (11) 1h01'29 (14,-3) 1h11'40,3 + 20'17,2
15 43 CHEDA PANTINI LARA - SUI F 1971 6659 CAMEDO 0h30'05 (14) 1h00'58 (13,+1 1h12'41,8 + 21'18,7
16 53 OGGIAN JOELLE SUI F 1993 6808 TORRICELLA 0h31'14 (16) 1h04'04 (15,+1 1h14'27,2 + 23'04,1
17 8 CAMPANA GRAZIANA SUI F 1967 6952 CANOBBIO 0h32'51 (17) 1h05'57 (16,+1 1h16'20,8 + 24'57,7
18 57 SOLARI MOROSI ADA RUNNING BLENIO SUI F 1973 6717 DANGIO-TORRE 0h33'40 (19) 1h07'16 (17,+2 1h17'56,0 + 26'32,9
19 59 BIANCHI NICLA RUNNING BLENIO SUI F 1964 6718 OLIVONE 0h33'52 (20) 1h08'09 (18,+2 1h18'46,5 + 27'23,4
20 1 QUARANTINI SARA RC BELLINZONA SUI F 1989 6962 VIGANELLO 0h32'59 (18) 1h08'23 (19,-1) 1h19'43,7 + 28'20,6
21 70 MASTRODICASA EBRISA OCR TICINO ITA F 1990 6702 CLARO 0h34'01 (21) 1h09'51 (20,+1 1h20'35,5 + 29'12,4

fbern
Timbro
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38 GIANINI MONDADA AMALIA SUI F 1983 1h55'20,4
39 ANDREOCCHI MANUELA SUI F 1984 1h55'22,1
40 CIRFETA MARCO GER M 1981 2h10'16,3
41 BERNASCONI EVA SUI F 1973 2h10'17,0
45 DEL BELLO LARA SUI F 1984 1h55'23,0
50 BRAZZOLA PIERLUIGI - SUI M 1966 1h33'46,2
51 VOLLMEIER CAMILLO SUI M 1960 1h19'53,8
63 SPEZIALE ELENA SUI F 1972 1h25'08,6
75 BERTINI LEA CAS LOCARNO SUI F 1992 1h18'30,0
76 PEZZONI MARIA SUI F 1956 2h13'04,5
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Pl. Surname, name Town Nat Cat # part. Gordevio-Nimi by 
Vallemaggia Trail

BASODINO MOUNTAIN  
RUN 2021

Time

Women (24)
1 STAMPANONI PAOLA GAB BELLINZONA SUI W 2 01h16'03 (1) 00h51'23,1 (1) 2h07'26
2 TUNESI MELANIE SUI W40 1 00h59'53,2 (2) 59'53
3 VOLLMEIER-CASANOVA PAOLA SAM MASSAGNO SUI W50 1 01h00'40,7 (3) 1h00'40
4 LEONARDI ORSO LEDA TEAM GOTTHARD SKIMO SUI W40 1 01h02'38,4 (4) 1h02'38
5 BARLOGGIO STEFANIA CDO BIKE&RUN SUI W 1 01h03'23,2 (5) 1h03'23
6 PUGNI-PEDROTTI CHIARA SUI W50 1 01h03'54,1 (6) 1h03'54
7 DELL'ERA CRISTINA TEAM BEPP SUI W50 1 01h05'47,8 (7) 1h05'47
8 SEDDIO LETIZIA SUI W 1 01h07'08,7 (8) 1h07'08
9 BIANDA FLAVIA SUI W40 1 01h09'37,5 (9) 1h09'37

10 LUPATINI MONICA CDO BIKE&RUN SUI W40 1 01h09'40,3 (10) 1h09'40
11 SOLARI SIMONA RUNNING BLENIO SUI W40 1 01h09'57,6 (11) 1h09'57
12 GALUSERO DORIS GAMBAGHISA SUI W40 1 01h10'03,4 (12) 1h10'03
13 TOSONE CRISTINA ITA W 1 01h10'17,5 (13) 1h10'17
14 BERNASCONI-HAUKE ALESSANDRA MÖVAT SUI W40 1 01h11'40,3 (14) 1h11'40
15 CHEDA PANTINI LARA SUI W50 1 01h12'41,8 (15) 1h12'41
16 OGGIAN JOELLE SUI W 1 01h14'27,2 (16) 1h14'27
17 CAMPANA GRAZIANA SUI W50 1 01h16'20,8 (17) 1h16'20
18 SOLARI MOROSI ADA RUNNING BLENIO SUI W40 1 01h17'56,0 (18) 1h17'56
19 BIANCHI NICLA RUNNING BLENIO SUI W50 1 01h18'46,5 (19) 1h18'46
20 QUARANTINI SARA RC BELLINZONA SUI W 1 01h19'43,7 (20) 1h19'43
21 MASTRODICASA EBRISA OCR TICINO ITA W 1 01h20'35,5 (21) 1h20'35
22 BOUQUET CHRISTIANE SUI F50 1 01h54'24 (2) 1h54'24
23 LOCARNINI STEFANIA SUI F 1 02h01'54 (3) 2h01'54
24 RIVERA ADELE SFG BIASCA SUI F50 1 02h05'03 (4) 2h05'03

Men (51)
1 DADÒ SAMUELE LURATI E FREI SUI M20 2 01h09'01 (3) 00h49'35,4 (3) 1h58'36
2 MASSERA FABIO SAIM SUI M50 2 01h11'49 (5) 00h51'26,5 (6) 2h03'15
3 FORNI RUBEN MOESARUNNERS SUI M40 2 01h19'33 (6) 00h56'00,8 (12) 2h15'33
4 RAMELLI HEIKO SUI M40 2 01h23'32 (10) 00h55'25,3 (11) 2h18'57
5 MALNATI ANDREA OCR TICINO SUI M40 2 01h26'06 (11) 00h58'49,0 (17) 2h24'55
6 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA SUI M60 2 01h27'45 (12) 01h01'38,1 (20) 2h29'23
7 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO USC CAPRIASCHESE ITA M50 2 01h28'50 (15) 01h02'17,4 (22) 2h31'07
8 GENERELLI ANGELO GOV SUI M40 2 01h28'49 (14) 01h03'25,8 (24) 2h32'14
9 MURI GIORGIO MOESA RUNNERS SUI M60 2 01h29'59 (16) 01h04'53,7 (25) 2h34'52

10 BEFFA DINO FIURA SUI M60 2 02h45'43 (22) 01h44'09,2 (38) 4h29'52
11 BONARDI  MANUEL ATL. PIDAGGIA 1528 ITA M20 1 00h48'00,6 (1) 48'00
12 BESOMI TOMMASO USC / PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI U20M 1 00h48'39,1 (2) 48'39
13 ZANINI FAUSTO DELO VERTICAL COACHING SUI M20 1 00h49'59,7 (4) 49'59
14 STAMPANONI ELIA USC CAPRIASCHESE SUI M40 1 00h50'48,2 (5) 50'48
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Men  (continued)
15 MARTIGNONI LUCA SUI M20 1 00h51'45,9 (7) 51'45
16 BADÀ STEVEN GOV SUI M40 1 00h52'32,9 (8) 52'32
17 ROSSETTI EDO SFG LOCARNO SUI M40 1 00h53'09,5 (9) 53'09
18 SEDDIO JAIR JARRET SUI M20 1 00h55'17,7 (10) 55'17
19 UBOLDI DIMITRI TEAM IMMOPROGRAMM SUI M50 1 00h57'15,0 (13) 57'15
20 MONIGHETTI LORENZO SUI M20 1 00h57'42,3 (14) 57'42
21 DEL BELLO ALAN SUI M20 1 00h58'11,4 (15) 58'11
22 MORISOLI PAOLO RTMC SUI M50 1 00h58'25,6 (16) 58'25
23 MOCETTINI SAMUEL B.A.L.F. TEAM SUI M20 1 01h01'00,0 (18) 1h01'00
24 MONGA STEFANO ITA M20 1 01h01'37,1 (19) 1h01'37
25 OBERTI MARCO RCB SUI M50 1 01h01'43,0 (21) 1h01'43
26 PANTINI GIANNI SUI M20 1 01h02'47 (1) 1h02'47
27 ZOPPI STEFANO SUI M50 1 01h03'05,8 (23) 1h03'05
28 MARTINELLI PATRIZIO SPL SUI M60 1 01h05'37,1 (26) 1h05'37
29 CESCHI FRANCESCO DELO VERTICAL COACHING SUI M20 1 01h05'45 (2) 1h05'45
30 BESOMI MATTEO USC / BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA SUI M60 1 01h06'49,4 (27) 1h06'49
31 DEVAUX ALAIN CDO BIKE&RUN SUI M20 1 01h06'51,4 (28) 1h06'51
32 BARUSCO FABIO OCR TICINO SUI M20 1 01h07'05,1 (29) 1h07'05
33 MARZULLO DAVIDE SCENIC TRAIL ROCK GOATS SUI M20 1 01h07'21,1 (30) 1h07'21
34 GRASSI LUCA ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 15-28 ITA M20 1 01h10'44,1 (31) 1h10'44
35 BERGAMASCHI MATTEO PINI MOUNTAIN RACING ITA M20 1 01h11'09 (4) 1h11'09
36 AGRESTI FRANCIS TRI TEAM TICINO FRA M40 1 01h11'12,9 (32) 1h11'12
37 LEONARDI NELLO SCI CLUB BEDRETTO SUI M60 1 01h12'59,8 (33) 1h12'59
38 PIAZZA MATTEO BRADIPI DEL MOTTARONE SUI M40 1 01h15'01,8 (34) 1h15'01
39 FARAON  GABRIELE HORIZON FITNESS SUI M40 1 01h15'26,6 (35) 1h15'26
40 DEMURO MASSIMO ITA M40 1 01h19'51 (7) 1h19'51
41 KNECHT CORRADO SUI M20 1 01h22'42 (8) 1h22'42
42 RIVERA OLIMPIO SFG BIASCA SUI M60 1 01h22'59 (9) 1h22'59
43 LALOLI FABIO SUI M40 1 01h28'20 (13) 1h28'20
44 MARTINI ANDRES SUI M40 1 01h29'18,5 (36) 1h29'18
45 BRUMANA FABIANO SUI M20 1 01h40'49 (17) 1h40'49
46 LANINI BRUNO DELO VERTICAL TEAM SUI M60 1 01h43'57,9 (37) 1h43'57
47 SCOGLIO FRANCESCO I 3 SCENIC SUI M50 1 01h53'26 (18) 1h53'26
48 MENOZZI  FRANCO O-92 SUI M50 1 01h54'10 (19) 1h54'10
49 SESTITO ROY SUI M50 1 01h57'24 (20) 1h57'24
50 BERNASCONI GIANFRANCO PERFORMANCE SPORT SUI M60 1 01h58'56,4 (39) 1h58'56
51 BRUMANA ALESSIO SUI M20 1 02h14'06 (21) 2h14'06




